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BIDDER’S COMPLIANCE TO MTSSB’ GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Bidder is required to complete these forms and submit them together with the proposal/quotation. Refer to Instructions To Bidder.

	ITEMS

NO.
	MTSSB’ GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS
	PLEASE TICK IF

BIDDER COMPLY

(SEE NOTE 1)
	BIDDER’S REMARK

(INCLUDING DETAILS/REASONS IF BIDDER

DO NOT COMPLY)

	1.0

1.1

1.2

2.0

3.0

3.1

3.2
	Bidder’s Quotation

Bidder’s quotation on the provision of the tendered items shall be based on details as specified in the attach scope of works, technical specifications & requirements and the Bill of Quantities (BQ) and Price Schedules.
All quoted prices shall be in Ringgit Malaysia (RM).

Bidder’s Price Validity
All quotations/prices shall be valid for 90 days from the enquiry/tender closing date.

Bidder’s Delivery or Completion Period
Delivery or completion period must be firmly quoted and expressed in terms of weeks after receipt of order (ARO) or letter of acceptance from MIMOS Technology Solutions Sdn Bhd to the delivery point as stated in Item No. 1.1 above.

Please state your best delivery or completion period based on Item No. 3.1 at the column marked “BIDDER’s REMARK”.

	
	


Note 1: A  blank (i.e no tick in this column) shall be taken as Bidder being in non-compliance for that particular term and condition unless otherwise indicated.
Bidder is required to complete these forms and submit them together with the proposal/quotation. Refer to Instructions To Bidder.

	ITEMS

NO.
	MTSSB’ GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS
	PLEASE TICK IF 

BIDDER COMPLY 

(SEE NOTE 1)
	BIDDER’S REMARK 

(INCLUDING DETAILS/REASONS IF BIDDER 

DO NOT COMPLY)

	4.0

4.1

4.2


	Warranty

The warranty of the equipment/system shall be 12 months for the hardware and 90 days for the software from acceptance date by MTSSB unless otherwise specified in the Scope of Work and the Bill of Quantity documents
All associated costs on the repair and/or replacement of the faulty or damaged goods, equipment, cards/modules and its associated accessories shall be borne by the bidder. These include but not limited to:-

(a) Freight & handling, custom clearance, applicable duty & tax, insurance and other associated costs to deliver the faulty or damaged equipment goods, equipment, cards/modules and its associated accessories from MIMOS’ office premises to the bidder’s office/workshop/manufacturer’s plant and back to MTSSB’ office premises after the equipment/goods have been repaired or replaced.

(b) All associated costs on sending bidder’s representative(s) to inspect, repair and replace the faulty/damage equipment, cards/modules and its associated accessories/goods at MIMOS’ office premises shall by borne by the bidder. These include but not limited to:-

(i) Transportation.

(ii) Lodging, meal,etc.

(iii) Insurance.

(iv) Allowances.

(v) Telephone, faxes,etc.
	
	


Note 1: A  blank (i.e no tick in this column) shall be taken as Bidder being in non-compliance for that particular term and condition unless otherwise indicated.

Bidder is required to complete these forms and submit them together with the proposal/quotation. Refer to Instructions To Bidder.

	ITEMS

NO.
	MTSSB’ GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS
	PLEASE TICK IF 

BIDDER COMPLY 

(SEE NOTE 1)
	BIDDER’S REMARK 

(INCLUDING DETAILS/REASONS IF BIDDER 

DO NOT COMPLY)

	5.0

5.1

5.2

6.0

6.1

6.2


	Performance Bond

Bidder who is successful in this enquiry/tender exercise, shall furnish to MIMOS Semiconductor (M) Sdn Bhd, a performance bond in the form of an irrevocable and continuing bank guarantee for a value of up to 5% of the order value.

The Performance Bond shall remain valid and in force for a period of time commencing from the date of execution of the Contract until the date of expiry of a period 12 months immediately following the date of expiry of the Contract or the delivery or installation or commissioning or acceptance of all the equipment/goods whichever is the later and shall be further extended as and when required by MTSSB for another 12 months.

Payment Terms

MTSSB’ payment term on the provision of the tendered items is 30 days from receipt of undisputed contractor’s invoice/claim attached with relevant support document.

The payment term shall be based as follows :

100% of the contract/order value upon successful completion of the contract entire Scope of Works and acceptance by MTSSB and/or its authorized party.


	
	


Note 1: A  blank (i.e no tick in this column) shall be taken as Bidder being in non-compliance for that particular term and condition unless otherwise indicated.

Bidder is required to complete these forms and submit them together with the proposal/quotation. Refer to Instructions to Bidder.

	ITEMSNO.
	MTSSB’ GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS
	PLEASE TICK IF 

BIDDER COMPLY 

(SEE NOTE 1)
	BIDDER’S REMARK 

(INCLUDING DETAILS/REASONS IF BIDDER 

DO NOT COMPLY)

	7.0

8.0

9.0

9.1

9.2

10.0

11.0
	Deviations

Deviations from the enquiry/tender technical specifications and requirements are strongly discouraged. However, proposal for alternate or equivalent offer must be guaranteed performing to the required specifications and the relevant technical information and list of end-users must be submitted together with the bidder’s quotation.

Equipment/Goods Condition

All items and equipment/goods offered shall be new and in unused conditions.

Acceptance
MTSSB reserves its right to accept all, partial or none of bidder’s quotation.

MTSSB is under no obligation to accept the commercially lowest bid or any quotations and reserve its absolute right to reject any or all quotations without assigning any reasons for doing so.

Preparation Costs
All costs for the preparation of the bids proposal/quotations are at bidder’s account irrespective of whether an order is placed or not.

Stamp Duty

The cost of stamp duty, if any, arising out of the execution of or incidental to this Contract shall be borne by the Contractor.
	
	


Note 1: A  blank (i.e no tick in this column) shall be taken as Bidder being in non-compliance for that particular term and condition unless otherwise indicated.
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